DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-974669

\$40.00 Pgs=3

09/28/2021 11:17 AM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Whitney Barnhart 614 Stagecoach Road Gardnerville, Nv 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as above

Escrow No. 2105611-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-25-510-001 R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Randy Barnhart and Whitney Barnhart, as Trustees of Barnhart Family Trust dated August 21, 2020

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Whitney Barnhart, a married woman as her sole and separate property and James S. Fine and Jill M. Fine, husband and wife all as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Randy Barnhart and Whitney Barnhart, as Trustees of the Barnhart Family Trust, dated August 21, 2020 Whitney Barnhart, Trustee STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS 22,2021 This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Randy Barnhart and Whitney Barnhart 80 **NOTARY PUBLIC** This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02105611. SHERRIE BLUM Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 19-1060-05 My Appt. Expires Sep 9, 2023 State of Nevada County of Douglas This instrument was acknowledged before me or



EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 26, in Block C, of Thompson Acres unit No. 2 filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 22, 1978, in Book 378, Page 1424, as Document No. 18827, of Official Records.



STATE OF NEV. i. Assessor Pa a) <u>1220-25-51</u>	arcel Numbe	r(s)		UE FORM		
b)						\ \
						\ \
d)						
2. Type of Pro	operty:				FOR RECORDER	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
***	cant Land	b) ✓		. Res.	Book	
-,	ndo/Twnhse	d) 🗆			Date of Recording	
e) 🔲 Apt	. Bldg		Comm'l/Inc		Notes: Trust o	K - JS
g) 🔲 Agr	ricultural	h) 🗆	Mobile Ho	me		
.,	er					
3. Total Value					0.00	
Deed in Lieu property)	of Foreclosu	re Only	(value of		s	
)	** 1				* 0 00	
Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:				76.	\$ 0.00 \$_ 0.00	
•		x Due:		1 1	3 0.00	
4. <u>If Exemptio</u> a. Tran	sfer Tax Exer	mption, _[er NRS 375	.090, Section	<u> </u>	
b. Expl	ain Reason fo	or Exemp	otion: <u>120</u>	eding tr	om thist w	MANA
5. Partial Intere	st: Percentag	e being	transferred:		9/0	
375.110, that the i by documentation that disallowance	information pro if called upor of any claimed due plus inte	ovided is to subst d exempt rest at 1	correct to the antiate the in ion, or other of per month.	best of their formation pro letermination Pursuant to	information and be ovided herein. Furth of additional tax du	NRS 375.060 and NRS lief, and can be supported termore, the parties agree to, may result in a penalty Buyer and Seller shall be
Signature		<u> </u>		Capac	ity	
Signature v	must en	alsA		Capac	city Dranto	`
SELLER (G	RANTOR) I	NFORM	MATION	BUY	ER (GRANTEE)	
Randy Banhart and	REQUIRE d Whitney Barnh:	D) art Truster	es of the	Martin Control of the	(REQUIR	
Print Name: Barnart Family Trust				Print Nam	e: Whitney Barnh	art Et Al
Address: 1014 Starre Coach Cd			Address:	614 Stage	coach rd	
Gurdnerm, NV 89410				Carmenley	N 89410	
\	7	tate, Zip	}			State Zip
COMPANY/PE	RSON REO	UESTIN	G RECOR	DING (Req	uired if not the Se	ller or Buyer)
Print Name: Ti	7	7			£.:2105611-RLT	
Address: 1483				_ LOUIOW N		
City, State, Zip:						
City, Sizie, Zip.	Daimine All	V, 14 A O	<u> </u>			